AER5, APR-251 / 3
YENYO
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
5.0SMDJ-A SERIES
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Voltage 11 to 58 V
Peak Pulse Power 5000W
SMC/DO-214AB

 RoHS compliant
 IEC-61000-4-2 ESD 30kV(Air),
 30kV(Contact)
 ESD protection of data lines in
 accordance with IEC 61000-4-2
 VBR@TJ=VBR@25°C × (1+αT × (TJ - 25))
 (αT: Temperature Coefficient, typical
 value is 0.1%)
2 / 3 AER5, APR-25
 Suffix "A" denotes 5% tolerance device.
 Add suffix "CA" after part number to specify Bi-directional devices.
 For Bi-directional type having VRWM  of 20 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
 Electrical Characteristics(TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
5.0SMDJ-A SERIES
Uni Bi Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA)
5.0SMDJ11A-A 5.0SMDJ11CA-A 5PDXA 5BDXA 12.2 13.5 10 800 11 274.73 18.2
5.0SMDJ12A-A 5.0SMDJ12CA-A 5PDZA 5BDZA 13.3 14.7 10 800 12 251.26 19.9
5.0SMDJ13A-A 5.0SMDJ13CA-A 5PEEA 5BEEA 14.4 15.9 10 500 13 232.56 21.5
5.0SMDJ14A-A 5.0SMDJ14CA-A 5PEGA 5BEGA 15.6 17.2 10 200 14 215.52 23.2
5.0SMDJ15A-A 5.0SMDJ15CA-A 5PEKA 5BEKA 16.7 18.5 1 100 15 204.92 24.4
5.0SMDJ16A-A 5.0SMDJ16CA-A 5PEMA 5BEMA 17.8 19.7 1 50 16 192.31 26.0
5.0SMDJ17A-A 5.0SMDJ17CA-A 5PEPA 5BEPA 18.9 20.9 1 20 17 181.16 27.6
5.0SMDJ18A-A 5.0SMDJ18CA-A 5PERA 5BERA 20.0 22.1 1 10 18 171.23 29.2
5.0SMDJ19A-A 5.0SMDJ19CA-A 5PETA 5BETA 21.1 23.3 1 10 19 162.34 30.8
5.0SMDJ20A-A 5.0SMDJ20CA-A 5PEVA 5BEVA 22.2 24.5 1 5 20 154.32 32.4
5.0SMDJ22A-A 5.0SMDJ22CA-A 5PEXA 5BEXA 24.4 26.9 1 5 22 140.85 35.5
5.0SMDJ24A-A 5.0SMDJ24CA-A 5PEZA 5BEZA 26.7 29.5 1 2 24 128.53 38.9
5.0SMDJ26A-A 5.0SMDJ26CA-A 5PFEA 5BFEA 28.9 31.9 1 2 26 118.76 42.1
5.0SMDJ28A-A 5.0SMDJ28CA-A 5PFGA 5BFGA 31.1 34.4 1 2 28 110.13 45.4
5.0SMDJ30A-A 5.0SMDJ30CA-A 5PFKA 5BFKA 33.3 36.8 1 2 30 103.31 48.4
5.0SMDJ33A-A 5.0SMDJ33CA-A 5PFMA 5BFMA 36.7 40.6 1 2 33 93.81 53.3
5.0SMDJ36A-A 5.0SMDJ36CA-A 5PFPA 5BFPA 40.0 44.2 1 2 36 86.06 58.1
5.0SMDJ40A-A 5.0SMDJ40CA-A 5PFRA 5BFRA 44.4 49.1 1 2 40 77.52 64.5
5.0SMDJ43A-A 5.0SMDJ43CA-A 5PFTA 5BFTA 47.8 52.8 1 2 43 72.05 69.4
5.0SMDJ45A-A 5.0SMDJ45CA-A 5PFVA 5BFVA 50.0 55.3 1 2 45 68.78 72.7
5.0SMDJ48A-A 5.0SMDJ48CA-A 5PFXA 5BFXA 53.3 58.9 1 2 48 64.60 77.4
5.0SMDJ51A-A 5.0SMDJ51CA-A 5PFZA 5BFZA 56.7 62.7 1 2 51 60.68 82.4
5.0SMDJ54A-A 5.0SMDJ54CA-A 5PGEA 5BGEA 60.0 66.3 1 2 54 57.41 87.1
5.0SMDJ58A-A 5.0SMDJ58CA-A 5PGGA 5BGGA 64.4 71.2 1 2 58 53.42 93.6
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR@VRWM